N1600009436

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
(531)		
Office Use Only		



09/08/16--01032--018 **70.00

IVISION OF CORPORATIO

n 09/27/16

WH6 - 063441



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 14, 2016

١

KEITH KOHL 1 BAHIA PLACE LOOP OCALA, FL 34472

SUBJECT: 1ST BRIGADE, PACS INC. Ref. Number: W16000063441

We have received your document for 1ST BRIGADE, PACS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 716A00019560

ŧ

26 PH 5:00

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiona, DO BOY 6207 Tallaharasa Elavida 20014

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

1st Brigade, PACS Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) **SUBJECT:**

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 **Filing Fee**

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

\$87.50

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation In compliance with Chapter 617, F. S. (Not for Profit)

We, the undersigned, in accordance with the requirements of Florida Statues and the Division of Corporations for the State of Florida, hereby file these Articles of Incorporation for a Non-Profit Corporation as follows:

ARTICLE 1 – NAME

The name of said non-profit corporation shall be as follows: 1st Brigade, PACS Inc.

ARTICLE 2 – PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office street address and mailing address for said non-profit corporation are one and the same and shall be as follows:

1 Bahia Place Loop Ocala, Florida 34472

ARTICLE 3 – PURPOSE

This organization is a Living History/re-enactor group that exists to portray a military unit and accompanying civilians of the American Civil War time period of 1861-1865 as well as other time periods of Florida and American history, and in doing so preserve and present these parts of American history and heritage by organizing and participating in Living History and re-enactment events, presentations, parades, and similar functions.

ARTICLE 4 – APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS

The initial directors of the corporation were appointed and approved to the director positions by consent of the membership and shall serve indefinitely. In the event of a vacancy in a director position, a replacement shall be appointed by the existing directors with the approval of the membership.

ARTICLE 5 - INITIAL DIRECTORS

Name and	Title:	Keith W. Kohl, President
Address:		1 Bahia Place Loop
		Ocala, FL 34472

Name and Title:Steve Boettcher, Vice PresidentAddress:14900 SE 107th AvenueSummerfield, FL 34491

 Name and Title:
 Kenneth Long, Secretary

 Address:
 159 SW Unicorn Court

 Fort White, FL 32038

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE INVISION OF CORFORATIONS 16 SEP 26 AM 8: 57



ARTICLE 6 – REGISTERED AGENT

The Registered Agent for this Non-Profit Corporation shall be as follows:

Keith W. Kohl 1 Bahia Place Loop Ocala, FL 34472

ARTICLE 7- INCORPORATOR

These Articles of Incorporation are prepared by:

Keith W. Kohl 1 Bahia Place Loop Ocala, FL 34472

<u>ARTICLE 8 – EFFECTIVE DATE</u>

The Effective Date for these Articles of Incorporation shall be the Date of Filing with the Division of Corporations, Department of State.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above named Non-Profit Corporation at the address specified in these Articles and in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointed position as registered agent and agree to act in such capacity.

eith W. Kill Required Signature of Registered Agent

DATE 9/21/2016

I hereby submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true and accurate. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155 F. S.

oth W. Koul

Required Signature of Incorporator

DATE 9/21/2016

